Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 157 -

39 -

196 -

Financial liabilities
Finance leases 47 -

Senior debt 463 -

510 -

Page 56 - Heron Resources Limited - Annual Report 2020

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED
NOTE 17.  FINANCIAL AND CAPITAL RISK MANAGEMENT STRATEGY CONTINUED

Foreign currency risk

The Group undertakes transactions denominated in foreign currencies.

The Group’s foreign currency risk exposures comprise:

1. Translational exposure in respect of non-functional currency monetary items; and

2. Transactional exposure in respect of non-functional currency expenditure and revenues.

The Group’s functional currency is the Australian (AUD) dollar.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk principally relates to Woodlawn project development expenditure, the respective streams and
financial liabilities bearing floating interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to a 5% strengthening or weakening of the
Australian (AUD) dollar against the US (USD) dollar, with all other variables held constant.

Effect on Effect on
Change in foreign profit / (loss) pre-tax

currency rate before tax equity
% $'000 $'000

30 June 2020

Foreign currency
- increase foreign currency 5% 4,550 -
- decrease foreign currency 5% (4,550) -

30 June 2019

Foreign currency
- increase foreign currency 5% 3,312 -
- decrease foreign currency 5% (3,312) -

(b) Credit risk
The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from the potential default of the counterparty to the Group’s financial assets.
The Group has credit risk management policies in place covering the credit analysis, approvals and monitoring of counterparty exposures.
These processes ensure that the ongoing creditworthiness of counterparties are regularly assessed.
The Group’s principal exposure to credit risk relates to cash. Cash is held with reputable financial institutions.
Commodity concentrate sales are made with secured payment terms which include prepayments, letters of credit and other risk mitigation